and gas properties to Fasken and are based upon assumptions set forth in the notes to such statements.

The pro forma financial statements are comprised of historical data which have been retroactively adjusted to reflect the effects of the above
mentioned transaction on the historical financial statements.  The historical information assumes that the transaction for which the pro forma
effects are shown was consummated on December 31, 2002 for the pro forma balance sheet and January 1, 2002 for the pro forma statement of
operations.  The pro forma information should be read in conjunction with the Company�s audited financial statements and the related notes
included in the Company�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2003.

2

Edgar Filing: CARBON ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K

2

CARBON ENERGY CORPORATION

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2002
(in thousands)

(unaudited)

Historical
Property

Sale Pro Forma
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash $ � $ � $ �
Accounts receivable, trade 3,240 � 3,240
Prepaid expenses and other 918 � 918
Total current assets 4,158 � 4,158

Property and equipment, at cost:
Oil and gas properties, using the full cost method of accounting:
Unproved properties 7,080 � 7,080
Proved properties 71,223 (15,721)(a) 55,502
Furniture and equipment 894 � 894

79,197 (15,721) 63,476
Less accumulated depreciation, depletion and amortization (31,503) � (31,503)
Property and equipment, net 47,694 (15,721) 31,973

Deposits and other long-term assets 452 � 452
Total assets $ 52,304 $ (15,721) $ 36,583

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 4,914 $ � $ 4,914
Accrued production taxes payable 337 � 337
Undistributed revenue and other 1,462 � 1,462
Current derivative liability 1,116 � 1,116
Total current liabilities 7,829 � 7,829

Long-term debt 22,709 (15,721)(a) 6,988

Other long-term liabilities 37 � 37

Deferred income taxes 3,093 � 3,093

Minority interest 28 � 28
Stockholders� equity:

Edgar Filing: CARBON ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K

3

Preferred stock, no par value:
10,000,000 shares authorized, none outstanding � � �
Common stock, no par value:
20,000,000 shares authorized, 6,116,295 shares issued and
outstanding 31,987 � 31,987
Accumulated deficit (12,017) � (12,017)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,362) � (1,362)
Total stockholders� equity 18,608 � 18,608
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 52,304 $ (15,721) $ 36,583

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this pro forma balance sheet.

3

Edgar Filing: CARBON ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K

4

CARBON ENERGY CORPORATION

PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2002

(in thousands)

(unaudited except per share data)

Historical
Property

Sale Pro Forma

Revenues:
Oil and gas sales $ 16,176 $ (4,209)(b) $ 11,967
Marketing and other, net 344 � 344

16,520 (4,209) 12,311
Expenses:
Oil and gas production costs 5,027 (1,140)(b) 3,887
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 6,142 (1,334)(c) 4,808
Full cost ceiling impairment 13,218 � 13,218
General and administrative, net 4,887 � 4,887
Interest and other, net 1,054 (581)(d) 473
Total operating expenses 30,328 (3,055) 27,273

Loss before income taxes (13,808) (1,154) (14,962)

Income tax provision:
Current 13 � 13
Deferred 734 �(e) 734
Total taxes 747 � 747

Net loss $ (14,555) $ (1,154) $ (15,709)

Average number of common shares outstanding:
Basic 6,101 6,101 6,101
Diluted 6,101 6,101 6,101

Loss per share � basic $ (2.39) $ (.18) $ (2.57)

Loss per share � diluted $ (2.39) $ (.18) $ (2.57)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this pro forma statement of operations.

Edgar Filing: CARBON ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K

5

4

Edgar Filing: CARBON ENERGY CORP - Form 8-K

6

Carbon Energy Corporation

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

(a)  To reflect Carbon�s sale of oil and gas properties to Fasken and the related utilization of net sale proceeds to
repay borrowings under the Company�s credit facility.